
ANTWERPEN-CENTRAAL

ANTWERPEN-BERCHEM

MORTSEL

BOECHOUT

LIER KESSEL

NIJLEN BOUWEL

WOLFSTEE

HERENTALS
OLEN

GEEL

MOL

Gent - Lokeren - Sint-Niklaas
IC S IC S

Puurs
S

IC S

Roosendaal (NL)
Essen

S
IC S

Amsterdam (NL)
Breda (NL)

Norderkempen
IC
IC S

THA IC

Mechelen
Brüssel IC

S
THA
IC

S

Mechelen
Brüssel IC

IC

ICTurnhout

Neerpelt IC

Hasselt L

Heist-op-den-Berg - Diest - Hasselt
IC

IC

Heist-op-den-Berg - Aarschot - Leuven

IC

IC

IC IC

L

L

L
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Montags bis Freitags

Antwerpen-Centraal

Mortsel
Boechout

Kessel
Nijlen
Bouwel
Wolfstee

Olen
Geel
Mol

Antwerpen-Berchem

Lier

Herentals

S-33 AAntwerpen - Lier - Herentals - Mol
2956

06:24
06:28
06:29
06:32
06:37
06:42
06:45
06:49
06:53
06:58
07:01
07:05
07:06
07:12
07:17
07:24

2960

10:24
10:28
10:29
10:32
10:37
10:42
10:45
10:49
10:53
10:58
11:01
11:05
11:06
11:12
11:17
11:24

2958

08:24
08:28
08:29
08:32
08:37
08:42
08:45
08:49
08:53
08:58
09:01
09:05
09:06
09:12
09:17
09:24

2962

12:24
12:28
12:29
12:32
12:37
12:42
12:45
12:49
12:53
12:58
13:01
13:05
13:06
13:12
13:17
13:24

2964

14:24
14:28
14:29
14:32
14:37
14:42
14:45
14:49
14:53
14:58
15:01
15:05
15:06
15:12
15:17
15:24

2957

07:24
07:28
07:29
07:32
07:37
07:42
07:45
07:49
07:53
07:58
08:01
08:05
08:06
08:12
08:17
08:24

2959

09:24
09:28
09:29
09:32
09:37
09:42
09:45
09:49
09:53
09:58
10:01
10:05
10:06
10:12
10:17
10:24

2961

11:24
11:28
11:29
11:32
11:37
11:42
11:45
11:49
11:53
11:58
12:01
12:05
12:06
12:12
12:17
12:24

2963

13:24
13:28
13:29
13:32
13:37
13:42
13:45
13:49
13:53
13:58
14:01
14:05
14:06
14:12
14:17
14:24

2965

15:24
15:28
15:29
15:32
15:37
15:42
15:45
15:49
15:53
15:58
16:01
16:05
16:06
16:12
16:17
16:24

S-33 Mol - Herentals - Lier - Antwerpen
*
Fährt nicht in der Ferienzeit
24.12.2022-08.01.2023
01.04.2023-16.04.2023
01.07.2023-27.08.2023

** Fährt in der Ferienzeit

*
Fährt nicht in der Ferienzeit
24.12.2022-08.01.2023
01.04.2023-16.04.2023
01.07.2023-27.08.2023

** Fährt in der Ferienzeit
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Montags bis Freitags

Antwerpen-Centraal

Mortsel
Boechout

Kessel
Nijlen
Bouwel
Wolfstee

Olen
Geel
Mol

Antwerpen-Berchem

Lier

Herentals

8259
*

15:51
15:55
15:56

----
16:06
16:08
16:13
16:17
16:22

----
16:28

8260
**

17:32
17:37
17:41
17:46

----
17:53

2966

16:24
16:28
16:29
16:32
16:37
16:42
16:45
16:49
16:53
16:58
17:01
17:05
17:06
17:12
17:17
17:24

8261
*

17:51
17:55
17:56

----
18:06
18:08
18:13
18:17
18:22

----
18:29

2968

18:24
18:28
18:29
18:32
18:37
18:42
18:45
18:49
18:53
18:58
19:01
19:05
19:06
19:12
19:17
19:24

8259
**

16:32
16:37
16:41
16:46

----
16:02

8260
**

16:51
16:55
16:56

----
17:06
17:08
17:13
17:17
17:22

----
17:28

2967

17:24
17:28
17:29
17:32
17:37
17:42
17:45
17:49
17:53
17:58
18:01
18:05
18:06
18:12
18:17
18:24

8261
**

18:32
18:37
18:41
18:46

----
18:52

2969

19:24
19:28
19:29
19:32
19:37
19:42
19:45
19:49
19:53
19:58
20:01
20:05
20:06
20:12
20:17
20:24

ab

an
ab

an
ab

an
ab
an

Montags bis Freitags

Mol
Geel
Olen

Wolfstee
Bouwel
Nijlen
Kessel

Boechout
Mortsel

Antwerpen-Centraal

Herentals

Lier

Antwerpen-Berchem

2976

05:35
05:43
05:48
05:53
05:54
05:59
06:02
06:07
06:10
06:14
06:16
06:22
06:26
06:29
06:30
06:34

7267
**

07:07
----

07:14
07:19
07:23
07:27

7266
**

06:07
----

06:14
06:19
06:23
06:27

2978

07:35
07:43
08:06
07:53
07:54
07:59
08:02
08:07
08:10
08:14
08:16
08:22
08:26
08:29
08:30
08:34

7268
*

08:28
----

08:35
08:41
08:46
08:50
08:52

----

09:01
09:03
09:07

7266
*

06:07
----

06:14
06:19
06:23
06:27
06:29

----

06:38
06:40
06:44

2977

06:35
06:43
06:57
06:53
06:54
06:59
07:02
07:07
07:10
07:14
07:16
07:22
07:26
07:29
07:30
07:34

7267
*

07:28
----

07:35
07:41
07:46
07:50
07:52

----

08:01
08:03
08:07

7268
**

08:07
----

08:14
08:19
08:23
08:27

2979

08:35
08:43
09:15
08:53
08:54
08:59
09:02
09:07
09:10
09:14
09:16
09:22
09:26
09:29
09:30
09:34

ab

an
ab

an
ab

an
ab
an

Montags bis Freitags

Mol
Geel
Olen

Wolfstee
Bouwel
Nijlen
Kessel

Boechout
Mortsel

Antwerpen-Centraal

Herentals

Lier

Antwerpen-Berchem

2980

09:35
09:43
10:24
09:53
09:54
09:59
10:02
10:07
10:10
10:14
10:16
10:22
10:26
10:29
10:30
10:34

2984

13:35
13:43
15:00
13:53
13:54
13:59
14:02
14:07
14:10
14:14
14:16
14:22
14:26
14:29
14:30
14:34

2982

11:35
11:43
12:42
11:53
11:54
11:59
12:02
12:07
12:10
12:14
12:16
12:22
12:26
12:29
12:30
12:34

2986

15:35
15:43
17:18
15:53
15:54
15:59
16:02
16:07
16:10
16:14
16:16
16:22
16:26
16:29
16:30
16:34

8257

17:06
----

17:13
17:19
17:23
17:27

2981

10:35
10:43
11:33
10:53
10:54
10:59
11:02
11:07
11:10
11:14
11:16
11:22
11:26
11:29
11:30
11:34

2983

12:35
12:43
13:51
12:53
12:54
12:59
13:02
13:07
13:10
13:14
13:16
13:22
13:26
13:29
13:30
13:34

2985

14:35
14:43
16:09
14:53
14:54
14:59
15:02
15:07
15:10
15:14
15:16
15:22
15:26
15:29
15:30
15:34

2987

16:35
16:43
18:27
16:53
16:54
16:59
17:02
17:07
17:10
17:14
17:16
17:22
17:26
17:29
17:30
17:34

2988

17:35
17:43
19:36
17:53
17:54
17:59
18:02
18:07
18:10
18:14
18:16
18:22
18:26
18:29
18:30
18:34
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ab

an
ab

an
ab

an

Montags bis Freitags

Antwerpen-Centraal

Mortsel
Boechout

Kessel
Nijlen
Bouwel
Wolfstee

Olen
Geel
Mol

Antwerpen-Berchem

Lier

Herentals

2970

20:24
20:28
20:29
20:32
20:37
20:42
20:45
20:49
20:53
20:58
21:01
21:05
21:06
21:12
21:17
21:24

2971

21:24
21:28
21:29
21:32
21:37
21:42
21:45
21:49
21:53
21:58
22:01
22:05
22:06
22:12
22:17
22:24

ab

an
ab

an
ab

an
ab
an

Montags bis Freitags

Mol
Geel
Olen

Wolfstee
Bouwel
Nijlen
Kessel

Boechout
Mortsel

Antwerpen-Centraal

Herentals

Lier

Antwerpen-Berchem

2989

18:35
18:43
20:45
18:53
18:54
18:59
19:02
19:07
19:10
19:14
19:16
19:22
19:26
19:29
19:30
19:34

2991

20:35
20:43
23:03
20:53
20:54
20:59
21:02
21:07
21:10
21:14
21:16
21:22
21:26
21:29
21:30
21:34

2990

19:35
19:43
21:54
19:53
19:54
19:59
20:02
20:07
20:10
20:14
20:16
20:22
20:26
20:29
20:30
20:34


